
Day Date Club Race Name Distance

December

Saturday 31-Dec-11 Hastings River Greyhound Racing Club Wauchope GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 457m

January

Saturday 7-Jan-12 Hastings River Greyhound Racing Club Wauchope GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 457m

Friday 20-Jan-12 Cowra Greyhound Racing Club Cowra GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 524m

Friday 27-Jan-12 Cowra Greyhound Racing Club Cowra GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 524m

February

Saturday 11-Feb-12 Armidale Greyhound Racing Club Nissan Tiida Armidale GNSW Country Challenge - Heats 520m

Saturday 18-Feb-12 Armidale Greyhound Racing Club Nissan Tiida Armidale GNSW Country Challenge - Final 520m

Saturday 18-Feb-12 Greyhound Social Club Potts Park GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 530m

Saturday 25-Feb-12 Greyhound Social Club Potts Park GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 530m

Saturday 25-Feb-12 GBOTA (Temora) Temora GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 457m

March

Saturday 3-Mar-12 GBOTA (Temora) Temora GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 457m

Saturday 10-Mar-12 Coonamble Greyhound Racing Club Coonamble GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 400m

Saturday 24-Mar-12 Coonamble Greyhound Racing Club Coonamble GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 400m

April

Sunday 1-Apr-12 Forbes Greyhound Racing Club Forbes GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 498m

Saturday 7-Apr-12 Coonabarabran Coursing Club Coonabarabran GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 545m

Sunday 8-Apr-12 Forbes Greyhound Racing Club Forbes GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 498m

Monday 9-Apr-12 Coonabarabran Coursing Club Coonabarabran GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 545m

Saturday 14-Apr-12 Young and District Greyhound Racing Club Young GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 520m

Saturday 21-Apr-12 Young and District Greyhound Racing Club Young GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 520m

Saturday 21-Apr-12 Tamworth Greyhound Racing Club Tamworth GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 457m

Saturday 28-Apr-12 Tamworth Greyhound Racing Club Tamworth GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 457m

May

Saturday 5-May-12 GBOTA (Appin) Appin GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 366m

Saturday 12-May-12 GBOTA (Appin) Appin GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 366m
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Saturday 12-May-12 GBOTA (Appin) Appin GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 366m

Sunday 20-May-12 Mudgee Greyhound Racing Club Mudgee GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 434m

Sunday 27-May-12 Mudgee Greyhound Racing Club Mudgee GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 434m

June

Saturday 2-Jun-12 GBOTA (Gunnedah) Chief Havoc Gunnedah GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 512m

Saturday 9-Jun-12 Tweed Heads Coursing Club Border Park GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 420m

Sunday 10-Jun-12 GBOTA (Gunnedah) Chief Havoc Gunnedah GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 512m

Monday 11-Jun-12 Tweed Heads Coursing Club Border Park GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 420m

Saturday 16-Jun-12 Broken Hill Greyhound Racing Club Broken Hill GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 525m

Saturday 23-Jun-12 Broken Hill Greyhound Racing Club Broken Hill GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 525m

July

Saturday 21-Jul-12 Moree Greyhound Racing Club Moree GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 421m

Saturday 28-Jul-12 Moree Greyhound Racing Club Moree GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 421m

August

Saturday 11-Aug-12 Kempsey and MacLeay Greyhound Racing Club Kempsey GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 508m

Saturday 18-Aug-12 Kempsey and MacLeay Greyhound Racing Club Kempsey GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 508m

Saturday 25-Aug-12 Lithgow Greyhound Racing Club Lithgow GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 506m

September

Saturday 1-Sep-12 Lithgow Greyhound Racing Club Lithgow GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 506m

Saturday 8-Sep-12 Taree Greyhound Racing Club Taree GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 537m

Sunday 16-Sep-12 Taree Greyhound Racing Club Taree GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 537m

Sunday 23-Sep-12 Muswellbrook Mechanical Coursing Club Muswellbrook GRNSW Country Challenge - Heats 429m

Sunday 30-Sep-12 Muswellbrook Mechanical Coursing Club Muswellbrook GRNSW Country Challenge - Final 429m

October

Saturday 13-Oct-12 Wentworth Park K.S. BLACK & CO. COUNTRY CHALLENGE SHOWDOWN 520m


